HIL0018  HLEML Spec-A 5/14
CAT.# APPROVALS
JOB TYPE
Applications -
Designed to light classified areas such as paint manufacturing plants,
ammunition facilities, oil and gas producing and refining plants, off-shore and
dock side installations, tank farms, pipeline pumping stations and marine loading
and fuel transfer terminals.

SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: HLEML-4530-A2-G
VoltageSeries Wattage Mount Guard Assembled
SERIES
HLEMLC  Tank w/ Clear Globe
HLEML  Tank w/ Fluted Globe
WATTAGE
45 45 Watts
VOLTAGE
30 120 - 277VAC 50/60Hz
MOUNT
A2 ¾” Pendant
A3 1” Pendant
X2 ¾” Ceiling
X3 1” Ceiling
B2 ¾” Bracket
B3 1” Bracket
D4 1 ¼” / 1 ½” Stanchion
GUARD
G Guard
ASSEMBLED
AN Assembled
45 30 ANG
DIMENSIONS
PENDANT
 A B C D
 15 15/16” 15 1/16” 8 13/16” 11 15/16”
PENDANT
 A B C D
 14 5/16” 13 11/16” 7 7/16” 10 5/16”
CEILING
CEILING
ACCESSORIES (Order as separate part #)
ERSD30 Dome Reflector
ERA30 Angle Reflector
41/2"
(114)
A
D
B
C
3/4" OR 1"
NPT CONDUIT
4"
(102)
A
B
C
D
4"
(102)
31/32"
(25)
3/4" OR 1"
NPT CONDUIT
FOUR SIDES
.31"
(8)
4.25"
(107)
4.75"
(120)
7.00"
(177)
45˚
pg 2
HIL0018  HLEML Spec-A 5/14
HLEML SERIES - EXPLOSION-PROOF LED
Component Parts / Temperature Data
Pendant Wall StanchionCeiling
EMG2 ERSD30